FORM 1595

3/24/04

03-30-2004



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
-				
Bumman KIM Jae Hyok YI Young Yun WOO	NAME: POSTECH FOUNDATION ADDRESS: San 31, Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do Republic of Korea			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
3. Name of Conveyance:	Tiopasile of Norea			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Yes [X] No			
[] Other				
Execution/Effective Date: March 1, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: <u>March 1, 2004</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10 80734Z	S. Tatolit No.(o)			
	│ pers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W.				
City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135			
Attorney Docket No.: 1751-356	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Q. Statement and signature				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information.	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a			
true copy of the original document.	ання в ние ани сонескани ану анасней сору is a			
G. Franklin Pothwoll	G. E. Joeure 3, 22.07			
G. Franklin Rothwell				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	ages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			

Attorney	Docket	Number:		

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, I	KIM, Bumman		a citizen of Republ	ic of Korea
	First Named Inventor pt. 110 Jigok-dong, Na			
YI. Jae Hvok	Ado	Iress	Roa citizen of Republic	ep. of Korea
Se	econd named Inventor, if any ectronic and Electrical Engineering of P			
	Add	fress	i Science and Teems	nogy roundation, San 3.
<u>Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu</u>	, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do, Rep.			
	hird named Inventor, if any		, a citizen of Repub	
residing at LG-210 Dept. of El	ectronic and Electrical Engineering of P	ohang University o	f Science and Techn	ology Foundation, San 3
Hyoja-dong, Nam-gu	, Pohang-city, Kyungsangbuk-do, Rep.	of Korea,		
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inve	entor(s) of an invention in (insert title)			
	FEEDBACK LINEARIZING APP ER AND METHOD USED BY THE		NEARIZE POWE	R
for which I/we have executed a	an application for Letters Patent of the U	Inited States,		
	[V] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number International Application No.	filed	d led	_; •
and	, , <u>-</u>			<u> </u>
	dation a Korean University of San 31 H		, Pohang-city, Kyun	gsangbuk-do, Rep. of Korea
•	obtaining the entire right, title and interes	ddress		
consideration, the receipt of w and by these presents do hereb assigns, the entire right, title a continuations thereof, and all land extensions thereof, and I/v	RE, in consideration of the sum of One I thich is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the by sell, assign, transfer and set over, unti- and interest in, to and under the said invo- Letters Patent of the United States which we hereby authorize and request the Con- ISSIGNEE, its successors, legal represen-	said ASSIGNOR(S) the said ASSIGNE ention, and the said may be granted the missioner of Paten	have sold, assigned, EE, its successors, le application and all de ereon and all reexamus of the United State	transferred and set over, agal representatives and livisions, renewals and nination certificates, reissues es, to issue all Letters Patent
	BY covenant that I/we have the full right, any agreement in conflict herewith.	to convey the entir	re interest herein ass	igned, and that I/we have not
atives and assigns, any facts k all divisional, continuing and	BY further covenant and agree that I/we nown to me/us respecting said invention reissue applications, make all rightful oatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	, and testify in any ths and generally d	legal proceeding, sign o everything possible	gn all lawful papers, execute e to aid the said ASSIGNEE, i
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our h	nand(s) and seal(s) t	he day and year set	opposite my/our signature(s).
KIM, Bumman	Bumilli	L.S. D	ate March	20 <u>0</u> 4
YI, Jae Hyok Jae	Hyok Y;	L.S. Dat	e March. o	, 01 , 20 <u>04</u>
WOO, Young Yun	Joung Jun Woe	L.S. D	Pate March	,01,2004
Witness:				
Kim, Hyun Ju	KIM, Hyun Jung	16 / Mar 16 / Ma	ch/2004	
then free	Jem	16/ Ma	r/1004	
Ne Ne	JEON, Young Hee	Ĺ	Oate /	Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignm

PATENT REEL: 015135 FRAME: 0673